
Operation Guide



Please familiarize yourself with these operating instructions and the voice recognition system before attempting to 
operate it while driving.

We continuously strive to improve the voice recognition system and we ask for your understanding that we reserve the 
right to make changes in design and equipment. Therefore, information, illustrations and descriptions in this operat-
ing manual might differ from your vehicle.

If there are any equipment details that are not shown or described in these operating instructions, or if you have any 
questions regarding the descriptions or the operation of the voice recognition system, your authorized Mercedes-Benz 
Center will be happy to assist you.

Please read this manual carefully before putting it aside. Then return it to your vehicle where it will be handy for your 
reference. 

We extend our best wishes for many miles of safe, pleasurable driving.

DaimlerChrysler Aktiengesellschaft



Intr

Acti
Op
Mu

Tele

Dial

Tele
“H
“E
“D
“C
“C
“D
“St
“D
“D
“D
“P
“R

Man
voic

..........................................................  20

..........................................................  21

..........................................................  22

..........................................................  22
tion”.................................................  22
(FM) .................................................  22

..........................................................  22
tion list)..........................................  23
ation list .........................................  23
..........................................................  24
tation list)........................................  24
” ......................................................  25

le CD ...............................................  26

..........................................................  26
 CD-Changer” / “Help Single CD” 26
..........................................................  26
..........................................................  26
k 19”.................................................  27
..........................................................  27

Table of Con
 1

oduction........................................................................  3

vation/deactivation of Voice Recognition using:
erating lever................................................................  5
ltifunction steering wheel with operating lever...  7

phone operation..........................................................  8

og description .............................................................  9

phone commands ...................................................... 11
elp” / “Help phone”................................................... 11
nter unlock code”....................................................... 11
ial Number” ...............................................................  12
onfirm” ........................................................................ 13
orrection” .................................................................... 13
elete”............................................................................ 14
ore Name”................................................................... 14
ial Name” (telephone book) ..................................... 16
elete Name” (telephone book) ................................. 16
elete phone book” ...................................................... 17
hone book” .................................................................. 18
edial”............................................................................ 18

aging an automated answering system/
e mail operation......................................................... 19

Audio operation......

Radio ........................

Radio commands....
“Help radio”..........
“Seek” / “Next sta
Select Frequency 
“FM” 
“AM” 
“Weatherband” ....
“Store station” (sta
“Select station” (st
“Station list” ........
“Delete station” (s
“Delete station list

CD-Changer or Sing

CD-Commands........
“Help CD” / “Help
“CD 1” to “CD 6”..
“Next CD” .............
“Track 1” to “Trac
“Next Track”.........

tents



Tab
2

Cassette player .................................................................  27

Cassette player commands ............................................  28
“Help Tape” ....................................................................  28
“Next track” ...................................................................  28
“Seek” .............................................................................  28
“Other side” .................................................................... 28
“Fast forward” or “Rewind” .........................................  28

Navigation.........................................................................  28

Troubleshooting...............................................................  29

List of commands.............................................................  31

Index................................................................................... 37

le of Contents



3

Introduction Telephone Audio
 

Operating Tips Index

Introduction

Important!

Please do not use the voice recognition system in an 
emergency, as the tone of your voice may change in 
a stressful situation. Due to circumstances this 
could cause a delay in completing your phone call in 
a timely manner. 

You have the capability of operating your vehicle’s cel-
lular phone, radio, single CD-player, CD-changer and 
the cassette player using verbal commands using the 
voice recognition system. The navigation system can be 
turned on using a verbal command.

In conjunction with the cellular telephone’s hands-free 
feature, you can operate your telephone without picking 
up the receiver handset.

The vehicle’s radio must be switched on in order to 
operate the voice recognition system. Subsequently 
activate the voice recognition system, page 5, 7. Use the 
voice recognition system to enter the unlock code for 
your cellular phone or to select an audio component. 
Use a verbal command to select the corresponding com-
ponent, e.g. “Radio”. If you would rather listen to CD of 
the CD-Changer, use the verbal command “CD-Changer” 
to select the component, activate the voice recognition 
system again and then use the command “CD 5” to 
select the CD number 5.

The voice recognition system recognizes approx. 100 
different commands, irrespective of the speaker. The 
voice recognition system asks “Please repeat ?” for a 
new command if an unavailable or incorrect command 
is used.

Warning!

Please devote your attention first and foremost to 
the traffic situation you are in. While the system 
permits hands-free phone operation, attention to 
traffic may be diverted not only by physical opera-
tion of a phone, but also by the distraction of a 
phone conversation while driving. As such, for 
safety reasons, we encourage the driver to stop the 
vehicle in a safe place before answering or placing 
a phone call. 

Please keep in mind that at 30 m.p.h. your vehicle 
is travelling at 44 feet per second.

Introduction



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

4

In order to provide for a safe and comfortable dialog, the 
voice recognition system acknowledges important com-
mands.

The commands and digit sequences can be spoken with-
out pausing between the individual words.

The voice recognition system contains a noise reduction 
function to suppress background noise to enhance per-
formance while driving.

The voice recognition system also contains an extensive 
help function. 

Help can be accessed at any time by saying the com-
mand “Help”. 

You also have the possibility to directly select the help 
function for a particular component.

Following Help commands are possible:

• “Help”

• “Help Phone”

• “Help Radio”

• “Help CD”

• ”Help Tape”

If during voice output of the available commands, the 
operating lever is pulled briefly to position › or the
í button is pressed, the last command read out is 
performed, page 6, 7.

Introduction



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Acti

The
loca

1 A
t

2 D
(

Turn
or 2
tem

gnition system 

g lever to position 1›.

med by an audible tone (beep). You 
e voice recognition system now. 

cognition system 

ing lever to position 2 ¥ or state 
cel”.

tion system is deactivated during a 
plete procedure is stopped and 

 cancelled.

Introduction
 5

on Telephone Audio O

vation/deactivation using operating lever

 operating lever for the voice recognition system is 
ted on the right side of the steering column.

ctivate voice recognition system/ accept incoming 
elephone call (position 1›)

eactivate voice recognition system
position 2¥)

 the electronic key in the steering lock to position 1 
. The vehicle radio must be switched on and the sys-
 is ready to use.

Activate voice reco

Briefly pull operatin

Activation is confir
may begin using th

Deactivate voice re

Briefly push operat
the command “Can

If the voice recogni
dialog, then the com
voice recognition is

P82.00-2007-26c  03.02.1998
1

2



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

hone number

l operating lever to position 1›.

hone call

h operating lever to position 2¥.

ation during voice output

l operating lever to position 1›,
6.

ing action of cassette player

h operating lever to position 2¥,
0.

Intr
6

Set volume level

When the voice recognition system is activated you can 
set the volume of the voice output using the volume con-
trol on the vehicle’s radio.

Receive incoming phone calls

Briefly pull operating lever to position 1› .

Select phone book entry during voice output

Briefly pull operating lever to position 1›, 
see page 20.

Dial telep

Briefly pul

End telep

Briefly pus

Select a st

Briefly pul
see page 2

Stop wind

Briefly pus
see page 3

oduction



Introduct
 

perating Tips Index

Act
mu

CL-C

Tur
or 2
sys

ognition system – Briefly pull oper-
sition 1 ›. Activation is con-
dible signal tone. You may begin 
recognition system now.

 recognition – Briefly push operat-
ition 2¥, or state the command 
 voice recognition system is deacti-
ialog, then the complete procedure 
oice recognition is cancelled.

e – Press æ button. 

e – Press ç button. 

 recognition system is activated you 
me of the voice output using the vol-
either the vehicle’s radio or by 

 or ç buttons . 

coming telephone call–
on.

tput – Press í button, the tele-
tation list entry is selected, page 20. 

 number – Press í button

one call – Press ì button.

3

Introductio
 7

ion Telephone Audio O

ivation/deactivation of voice recognition using 
ltifunction steering wheel with operating lever

lass illustrated, other models slightly different

n the electronic key in the steering lock to position 1 
. The vehicle’s radio must be switched on and the 

tem is ready to use.

1Activate voice rec
ating lever to po
firmed by an au
using the voice 

2 Deactivate voice
ing lever to pos
“Cancel”. If the
vated during a d
is stopped and v

3 Increase volum

4 Decrease volum

When the voice
can set the volu
ume control on 
pressing the æ

5 To receive an in
Press í butt

During voice ou
phone book or s

To dial a phone

6 To end a teleph

3

3

3

21

3
4

5
6

n



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

he lock and unlock code can be input using a 
mand.

 are connected to an automated answering 
. a voice mailbox, the voice recognition sys-
sist you, page 19.

 provide for a safe and comfortable dialog, the 
gnition system acknowledges important com-
 repeats the request if the stored name can-
gnized.

recognition system also recognizes if the vehi-
ar phone is connected to the corresponding 
eless network. If the vehicle’s cellular phone 
ected/switched on during a dialing proce-
oice recognition system sends a notification.

e’s cellular phone user keypad remains fully 
l.

Tel
8

Messages in the Multifunction display

On vehicles equipped with a multifunction steering 
wheel, press button è or ÿ repeatedly until the tele-
phone symbol appears in the multifunction display. The 
spoken digits will be displayed there.

Telephone operation

You have the capability of operating your vehicle’s cel-
lular phone using verbal commands using the voice rec-
ognition system (hands-free operation).

Additionally, you have the capability of creating a 
phone book. Frequently used phone numbers can be 
stored by names that you can freely select. The names 
are stored with the corresponding phone number. This 
personal phone book encompasses 50 entries.

In general, it is sufficient to just pronounce the name 
instead of dialing the phone number.

When dialing 1-800 numbers, you may pronounce the 
first four digits as “One eight hundred” and the system 
will recognize the spoken entry as “one-eight-zero-
zero”. All other numeric entries must be spoken as indi-
vidual numbers.

Likewise, t
verbal com

Even if you
system, e.g
tem can as

In order to
voice reco
mands and
not be reco

The voice 
cle’s cellul
mobile wir
is not conn
dure, the v

The vehicl
operationa

ephone



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Dial

Afte
aud
com

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Afte
tem

An e
follo

The
fina

mands are possible:

Comment

r”

er”

r”

The number entered will be 
dialed.

er”

The phone number and the 
name are stored in the 
phone book.

The dialog is concluded

Telephone
 9

on Telephone Audio O

og description

r the activation of the voice recognition system, an 
ible tone (beep) is heard. After which the following 
mands may be spoken:

“Help” / “Help Phone”

“Enter Unlock Code”

“Telephone on”

“Dial number”

“Dial Name”

“Redial”

“Store Name”

“Phone book”

“Delete phone book”

“Delete name”

r using these commands, the voice recognition sys-
 begins the dialog with the user.

xact description of the dialog flow is found on the 
wing pages.

 dialog flow can be controlled using the following 
l or edit commands.

Following final com

Final command

“Dial”,
“Dial number”,
“Dial phone numbe
or

“Send”,
“Send number”, 
“Send phone numb
or 

“Call”,
“Call number”,
“Call phone numbe

“Store” or
“Store number” or 
“Store phone numb

“Cancel” 



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

and Comment 

r
mber” or 
one number” 

All digits input are deleted. 
The voice recognition sys-
tem will prompt you (“the 
number is removed, go 
ahead”) to enter new digits.

Tel
10

Following edit commands are possible:

Edit command Comment 

“Confirm”
“Confirm number”
“Confirm phone number”

All digits input up to this 
point in time are repeated 
for verification. The voice 
recognition system will 
prompt you (“go ahead”) to 
enter additional digits or 
commands.

“Correct” or
“Correction” or
“Correct number” or 
“Correct phone number” 

The digit block last entered 
is deleted. Previously input 
digit blocks are repeated. 
The voice recognition sys-
tem will prompt you (“go 
ahead”) to enter additional 
digits or commands..

Edit comm

“Delete” o
“Delete nu
“Delete ph

ephone



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Tele

A co
be fo

“Hel

The v
help

Help
sayin
syste
func

Note

You a
func

”

o input the code to lock or unlock 
r the command, you are prompted 
ter entering the code,, the voice rec-
eats the recognized digits and waits 
peaking. With an input of more than 
ce recognition system advises with 
o many digits” or if less than 3 dig-
 have not entered enough digits”. 
the input of an incorrect code with: 
ong”. 

Voice recognition system 
reply

” “Enter unlock code”

“One-Two-Three”

Telephone
 11

on Telephone Audio O

phone commands

mplete list of all possible telephone commands can 
und starting on page 31.

p” / “Help Phone”

oice recognition system contains an extensive 
 function. 

 can be accessed anytime in the telephone mode by 
g “Help” or “Help Phone”. The voice recognition 
m will then read out an option list of available 
tions and commands that can be used.

:

lso have the possibility to directly select the help 
tion for a particular component, page 4.

“Enter unlock code

Use this command t
your telephone. Afte
to enter the code. Af
ognition system rep
until you continue s
3 characters, the voi
“you have entered to
its are entered, “you
The system advises 
“The lock code is wr

Sample dialog:

User input

“Enter unlock code

“One-Two-Three”

“Store”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

log:

ith operating lever:
hone number, you may briefly pull the oper-
 to position 1›, instead of using the “Dial” 
 pg. 5.

ith multifunction steering wheel:
hone number, you may press the í button 
using the “Dial” command, pg. 7.

t Voice recognition system 
reply

ber” “The number, please”

t-O-O” “One-Eight-O-O”

x-Seven” “Three-Six-Seven”

e-Seven-Two” “Six-Three-Seven-Two”

“Dialing”

Tel
12

“Dial Number” 

You can dial a phone number using this command.

Digits from “zero” to ”nine“ may be entered.

The phone number can be spoken as a continuous 
string of digit blocks (3 to 5 digits in each block) with an 
approximate 0.5 second pause between the blocks. 
After each spoken block, the voice recognition system 
repeats the recognized digits and waits until you con-
tinue speaking.

When dialing 1-800 numbers, you may pronounce the 
first four digits as “One eight hundred” and the system 
will recognize the spoken entry as “one-eight-zero-
zero”. All other numeric entries must be spoken as indi-
vidual numbers.

With an input of more than 32 digits, the voice recogni-
tion system announces, “you have entered too many 
digits”. Please correct or delete the corresponding digit 
blocks, see page 13.

Sample dia

Note:

Vehicles w
To dial a p
ating lever
command,

Vehicles w
To dial a p
instead of 

User inpu

“Dial num

“One-Eigh

“Three-Si

“Six-Thre

“Dial”

ephone



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

“Co

Usin
Afte

Sam

d will delete the last entered digit 

 the last digit block is deleted and all 
its are repeated. After which you 
tinue your input.

Use

“Di

“On

“Co

“Th

“Six

“Di

Voice recognition system 
reply

“The number, please”

“One-Eight-O-O”

“Three-Six-Six”

“One-Eight-O-O”, go ahead

“Three-Six-Seven”

wo” “Six-Three-Seven-Two”

“Dialing”

Telephone
 13

on Telephone Audio O

nfirm” 

g this command all spoken digits are repeated. 
r which you are prompted to continue your input.

ple dialog:

“Correction” 

Using this comman
block.

After the command
previously input dig
are prompted to con

Sample dialog:

r input Voice recognition system 
reply

al number” “The number, please”

e-Eight-O-O” “One-Eight-O-O”

nfirm” “One-Eight-O-O”, go ahead

ree-Six-Seven” “Three-Six-Seven”

-Three-Seven-Two” “Six-Three-Seven-Two”

al” “Dialing”

User Input

“Dial number”

“One-Eight-O-O”

“Three-Six-Seven”

“Correction”

“Three-Six-Seven”

“Six-Three-Seven-T

“Dial”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

e”

and provides you the possibility to create 
d your personal phone book.

g this command you will be requested to enter 
mber.

 “zero” to ”nine“ may be entered.

ing 1-800 numbers, you may pronounce the 
igits as “One eight hundred” and the system 
ize the spoken entries as “one-eight-zero-
ther numeric entries must be spoken as indi-
bers.

one number can be spoken as a continuous 
ith longer phone numbers (more than 5 dig-

form of digit blocks (3 to 5 digits). After each 
 (separate the digit blocks by using an 
te 0.5 second pause), the voice recognition 
eats the recognized digits and waits until 
ue speaking.

put of more than 32 digits, the voice recogni-
 announces, “you have entered too many 
ase correct or delete the corresponding digit 
e 13.

Tel
14

“Delete”

Using this command erases the entire number and asks 
you to start from the beginning. Use this command if 
you have mistakenly spoken the wrong number or if the 
voice recognition system did not understand you prop-
erly in several blocks. To correct only one block, use 
“Correction”.

Sample dialog:

“Store Nam

This comm
and expan

After usin
a phone nu

Digits from

When dial
first four d
will recogn
zero”. All o
vidual num

The teleph
string, or w
its) in the 
digit block
approxima
system rep
you contin

With an in
tion system
digits”. Ple
blocks, pag

User input Voice recognition system 
reply

“Dial number” “The number, please

“One-Eight-O-O” “One-Eight-O-O”

“Three-Six-Seven” “Three-Six-Six”

“Delete” “The number is removed, 
go ahead”

“One-Eight-O-O” “One-Eight-O-O”

“Three-Six-Seven” “Three-Six-Seven”

“Six-Three-Seven-Two” “Six-Three-Seven-Two”

“Dial” “Dialing”

ephone



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Afte
four

Note

The
even
perf
stor

Voice recognition system 
reply

“The number, please”

“One-Eight-O-O”

“Three-Six-Seven”

wo” “Six-Three-Seven-Two”

“The name, please”

“Again”

“Name and number are 
set”

Telephone
 15

on Telephone Audio O

r the command “Store”, you will be prompted up to 
 times to input the name. 

:

 voice recognition system may recognize names 
 if you have not stored them yourself. For optimum 

ormance, however, call up only names you have 
ed yourself.

Sample dialog:

User Input

“Store name” /
“Store number”

“One-Eight-O-O”

“Three-Six-Seven”

“Six-Three-Seven-T

“Store”

“Mercedes-Benz”

“Mercedes-Benz”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

me”(Telephone book)

mmand to delete a name from your personal 
k.

log:

reply than the word “yes” will end the dialog 
me will not be deleted from the phone book.

t Voice recognition system 
reply

me” “The name, please”

office” “Would you like to remove 
Schmidt office?”

“The number is removed”

Tel
16

“Dial name” (Telephone book)

Use this command to place a phone call by selecting a 
name previously stored in your personal phone book.

Sample dialog:

Note:

If the voice recognition system does not recognize the 
name you requested, please refer to the section, “Phone 
book” on page 18. By following the dialog, you can check 
and determine if the name is stored in the phone book.

“Delete Na

Use this co
phone boo

Sample dia

Note:

Any other 
and the na

User input Voice recognition system 
reply

“Dial name” “The name, please”

“Schmidt office” “Schmidt office”

“Number is Dialed”

User inpu

“Delete na

“Schmidt 

“Yes”

ephone



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

“De

Use
one 

Sam

Use

“De
pho

“Ye

“No

e recogni-
 output

Comment

uld you like 
move 
idt office?”

The selected name is 
read out once more

The phone book 
entry is erased and 
the remaining phone 
book entries are read 
out.

 voice recog-
n system 
s out the 

ne book entry 
ntry.

 voice recog-
n system 

ounces the 
eding name: 
uld you like 
move Jane 
th?”

You may now con-
tinue with the dialog.

The dialog is con-
cluded.

Telephone
 17

on Telephone Audio O

lete phone book”

 this command to delete the complete phone book or 
or more names from the phone book.

ple dialog:

r input Voice recogni-
tion system reply

Comment

lete 
ne book”

“Would you like 
to remove the 
phone book com-
pletely?”

s” “Are you sure?” With another “Yes” 
the complete phone 
book is deleted.

” The voice recog-
nition system 
starts reading the 
phone book entry 
by entry.

If the operating lever 
is briefly pulled back 
(position 1›), or 
the button í is 
pressed, the name to 
be deleted is se-
lected. Page 5, 7. 

User input Voic
tion

“Wo
to re
Schm

“Yes”

“No’ The
nitio
read
pho
by e

“Back” The
nitio
ann
prec
“Wo
to re
Smi

“Cancel”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

mmand to call the last number. The voice 
n system will then dial the number for you 
out further confirmation.

Tel
18

“Phone book”

Use this command to listen to the entire phone book or 
select an entry.

“Redial”

Use this co
recognitio
again with

User input Comment

“Phone book” Voice recognition system 
reads out the complete 
phone book entry by 
entry.

Depending on the equip-
ment level of your vehicle, 
either pull the operating 
lever to position › or
press í button, 
page 5, 7.

The selected name is 
announced and the corre-
sponding number is 
dialed.

Depending on the equip-
ment level of your vehicle, 
either push the operating 
lever to position ¥ or 
press ì button,
page 5, 7.

The dialog is stopped.
This is confirmed to you 
by the voice recognition 
system reply “Cancel”.

ephone



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Man
mai

Acti
call 
voic
can 
nine

Sam

Acti
oper
.

ting lever:
ber, you may briefly pull the oper-

on 1 ›, instead of using the 
. 5.

function steering wheel:
ber, you may press the í button 
 “Dial” command, pg. 6.

e voice recognition system each 
put your selection and please wait 
ition to confirm your input before 
mand.

Voi
resp
“Pl
you
foll
the
sign

ser input Voice mail system 
reply

our-Four-Nine-
ne-Pound”

“Four-Four-Nine-
One-Pound”

ial”
ntinue dialog...

Telephone
 19

on Telephone Audio O

aging an automated answering system/voice-
l operation

vate the voice recognition system during a phone 
to access and manage your answering machine/
e mail. After activation and the tone is heard, you 
input (verbally or via the keypad) digits zero to 
, “Star” and “Pound”.

ple dialog:

vate the voice recognition system by pulling the 
ating lever to position 1›.

Note:

Vehicles with opera
To dial a phone num
ating lever to positi
“Dial” command, pg

Vehicles with multi
To dial a phone num
instead of using the

You must activate th
time you wish to in
for the voice recogn
using the “Dial” com

ce mail 
onse

User input Voice mail system 
reply

ease enter 
r extension 
owed by 
 pound 
.”

“One-Three-Five-
Five-Pound”

“One-Three-Five-
Five-Pound”

“Dial”

Voice mail 
response

U

“Please enter 
your password 
followed by 
the pound 
sign”.

“F
O

“D
System contin-
ues...

Co



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

Audio components can be operated using 
gnition:

 page 21

yer, page 26

anger, page 26

te Player, page 27

components can be switched on using voice 
n:

tion, page 28

Aud
20

Audio operation

You have the capability to operate the radio, CD-Player, 
CD-Changer or the cassette player using verbal com-
mands.

In order to provide for a safe and comfortable dialog, the 
voice recognition system acknowledges important com-
mands and repeats the request if the stored name can-
not be recognized.

Note:

The vehicle’s radio must be switched on in order to oper-
ate the voice recognition system.

Activate the voice recognition system, (see pages 5, 7) 
and select the component you wish to control, 
page 3, e.g. “Radio” or “CD-Changer”.

Following 
voice reco

• Radio,

• CD-Pla

• CD-Ch

• Casset

Following 
recognitio

• Naviga

io



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Rad

The
syst
vati
In o
man

Sub
com

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

ve the capability of creating a sta-
 listened to radio stations can be 

at you can freely select. The names 
corresponding frequencies. This per-
compasses 10 entries.
icient to just pronounce the name 
ing the station frequency.

n of the commands is found on the 

Audio
 21

on Telephone Audio O

io

 radio can be operated using the voice recognition 
em. The radio must be switched on prior to the acti-
on of the voice recognition system, page 5, 7.
rder to access the radio mode, use the spoken com-
d “Radio” or “Radio on”, page 3.

sequently you can also use the following spoken 
mands.

“Help radio”

“Seek”

Select frequency (FM) 
e.g. “Ninety-five point five”

Select frequency (AM)
e.g.”Frequency six-thirty”

“AM” / “FM” / “Weatherband”

“Store station” (Station list)

“Select station” (Station list)

“Station list”

“Delete station” (Station list)

“Delete station list

Additionally, you ha
tion list. Frequently
stored by names th
are stored with the 
sonal station list en
In general, it is suff
instead of pronounc

An exact descriptio
following pages.



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

quency “FM”

r example, select a frequency in the FM band 
7,9 Megahertz) using a verbal command 
inety-five five”.

recognition system also recognizes the words 
 and point, and you may for example use the 
 “Frequency ninety-five point five”.

quency “AM”

r example, select a frequency in the AM 
 to 1710 kilohertz) using a verbal command 
ix-thirty or Ten-ten”.

and”

mmand to change the band.

Aud
22

Radio commands

A complete list of all possible radio commands can be 
found starting on, page 33.

“Help Radio“

The voice recognition system contains an extensive 
help function. 

Help can be accessed anytime by saying “Help Radio”. 
The voice recognition system will then read out an 
option list of available functions and commands that 
can be used.

“Seek” / “Next station” 

Use this command to activate the seek function to tune 
to the next station.

Select Fre

You may fo
(87,9 to 10
such as, “N

The voice 
frequency
command,

Select fre

You may fo
band (530
such as, “S

“FM” 
“AM” 
“Weatherb

Use this co

io



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

“Sto

Use
only
this
nitio
befo

Note

The
even
perf
stor

Sam

tation list)

to select a stored name from your 

tion system does not recognize the 
quested, please refer to the section, 
e 24. By following the dialog, you 
mine if the name is stored in the sta-

Use

”Sto

“Sm

“Sm

Voice recognition system 
reply

“Station, please”

“Smooth jazz”

Audio
 23

on Telephone Audio O

re station” (Station list)

 this command to store the set station (AM and FM 
) by name in your personal station list. After using 
 command you will be prompted by the voice recog-
n system to repeat the name two to four times 
re it is stored in the station list.

:

 voice recognition system may recognize names 
 if you have not stored them yourself. For optimum 

ormance, however, call up only names you have 
ed yourself.

ple dialog:

“Select station” (S

Use this command 
station list.

Sample dialog:

Note:

If the voice recogni
station name you re
“Station list” on pag
can check and deter
tion list.

r input Voice recognition system 
reply

re station” “Station, please”

ooth jazz” “Again”

ooth jazz” “The station is set”

User input

“Select station”

“Smooth jazz”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

ation” (Station list)

mmand to delete a station from your per-
on list.

log:

reply than the word “yes” will end the dialog 
me will not be deleted from the station list.

t Voice recognition system 
reply

ation” “Station, please”

azz” “Would you like to remove 
smooth jazz?”

“The station is deleted”

Aud
24

“Station list”

Use this command to play the entire station list or to 
select an entry from the station list.

“Delete st

Use this co
sonal stati

Sample dia

Note:

Any other 
and the na

User input Comment

“Station list” The voice recognition sys-
tem reads out the entire 
list.

Depending on the equip-
ment level of your vehicle, 
either pull the operating 
lever to position › or 
press í button, 
pgs., 5, 7.

The selected station is 
announced and the radio 
is tuned to the corre-
sponding frequency.

Depending on the equip-
ment level of your vehicle, 
either push the operating 
lever to position ¥ or
press ì button, 
pgs. 5, 7.

The dialog is stopped. 
This is confirmed to you 
by the voice recognition 
system reply “Cancel”.

User inpu

“Delete st

“Smooth j

”Yes”

io



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

“De

Use
one 

Sam

Use

“De
tion

“Ye

“No

e recogni-
 system reply

Comment

uld you like 
move smooth 
?”

The selected station 
is read out once 
more.

The station is erased 
and the remaining 
station entries are 
read out.

 voice recog-
n system 
s out the sta-
 list entry by 
y.

 voice recog-
n system 

ounces the 
eding sta-
: “Would you 
 to remove 
sic 100?”

You may now con-
tinue with the dialog.

The dialog is con-
cluded.

Audio
 25

on Telephone Audio O

lete station list”

 this command to delete the complete station list or 
or more stations from the station list.

ple dialog:

r input Voice recogni-
tion system reply

Comment

lete sta-
 list”

“Would you like 
to delete the sta-
tion list com-
pletely?

s” “Are you sure?” With another “Yes” 
the complete station 
list is deleted.

” The voice recog-
nition system 
starts reading the 
station list entry 
by entry.

If the operating lever 
is briefly pulled back 
(position 1›), or 
the button í is 
pressed, the station 
to be deleted is se-
lected, page 5, 7. 

User input Voic
tion

“Wo
to re
jazz

“Yes”

“No” The
nitio
read
tion
entr

“Back” The
nitio
ann
prec
tion
like
Clas

“Cancel”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

ands

e list of all possible CD commands can be 
ting on, page 34.

 / “Help” CD-Changer” / “Help Single CD”

e accessed anytime by saying the command 
 or “Help CD-Changer / CD Single Player”. 
recognition system will then read out an 
of available functions and the commands that 
d.

CD 6”

mmand to select up to 6 CDs out of your CD-

 

mmand to select the next CD.

Aud
26

CD-Changer or CD Player

The CD-Changer / CD player can be operated using the 
voice recognition system. The radio must be switched 
on prior to the activation of the voice recognition sys-
tem, page 5, 7.
In order to access the CD-Changer / CD player mode, 
use the spoken command “CD-Changer” / “Single CD”, 
page 3.

Subsequently you can also use the following spoken 
commands:

• “Help CD” / “Help CD-Changer” / “Help Single CD”

• “CD 1” to “CD 6” 1)

• ”Next CD” 1)

• “Track 1” to “Track 19”

• “Next Track”

1) only possible with CD-Changer equipped vehicles

CD-Comm

A complet
found star

“Help CD”

Help can b
“Help CD”
The voice 
option list 
can be use

CD 1” to “

Use this co
Changer.

“Next CD”

Use this co

io



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

“Tra

Use
load

“Ne

Use

 can be operated using the voice rec-
e radio must be switched on prior to 
 voice recognition system, page 5, 7.
e cassette player mode, use the spo-

e”.

an also use the following spoken 

Audio
 27

on Telephone Audio O

ck 1” to “Track 19”

 this command to select up to 19 title numbers of a 
ed CD.

xt Track”

 this command to select the next title.

Cassette Player

The cassette player
ognition system. Th
the activation of the
In order to access th
ken command “Tap

Subsequently you c
commands:

• “Help Tape”

• “Next Track”

• “Seek”

• “Other side”

• “Fast forward”

• “Rewind”



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

ard” or “Rewind”

mmand to fast forward or rewind the cas-
 the winding action of the cassette player by 
hing the operating lever to position 2¥.

tion system can be switched on using voice 
n:

must be switched on prior to the activation of 
ecognition system, page 5, 7. In order to 
navigation mode, the following commands 
poken, page 3:

n”

ation”

ation on” 

Aud
28

Cassette player commands

A complete list of all possible cassette commands can be 
found starting on, page 35.

“Help Tape”

Help can be accessed anytime by saying the command 
“Help Tape”. The voice recognition system will then 
read out an option list of available functions and com-
mands that can be used.

“Next track / Seek”

Use this command to select the next track on your cas-
sette.

“Other side”

Use this command to change to the other track on the 
cassette.

“ Fast forw

Use this co
sette. Stop
briefly pus

Navigation

The naviga
recognitio

The radio 
the voice r
active the 
can used s

• “Navi”

• “Navi o

• “Navig

• “Navig

io



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Trou

Voic

•

•

Voic

•

•

•

 to nine, and the words “Pound” and 
ntered.

h 3 to 5 digits have proven reliable 
phone numbers.

try or station list entry is not

r your phone book and station list 
t possible acoustical differences.

correct: Correct:
r. Schmidt Schmidt office
r. Smith Smith Michael

 voice recognition system does not 
phone book entry (when for example 
poken by another user), page down 
ook using the command “Phone 
t the name by pressing the operating 
 ›, page 18.

Audio
 29

on Telephone Audio O

bleshooting

e recognition does not function

The vehicle’s radio must be switched on in order to 
use the voice recognition system.

Voice recognition system must be activated before 
speaking commands, page 5, 7.

e recognition does not recognize commands

The voice recognition system should only be oper-
ated by the driver. The passenger can use the vehi-
cle’s cellular phone at any time by picking up the 
receiver handset.

It is important to speak in a fluid manner using a 
normal tone. Speaking unclear, too loud or too soft 
can result in the inability of the voice recognition 
system to recognize or to misunderstand your com-
mands. 

Please note that external noise may affect the per-
formance of the voice recognition system. Please 
take steps to reduce noise by closing all the windows 
and sunroof.

• Digits from zero
“Star” may be e

• Digit blocks wit
for the input of 

Telephone book en
recognized

• Select names fo
with the greates

Example: In
M
M

• In the event the
recognize a tele
the entry was s
in your phone b
book” and selec
lever to position



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

mmands are available for use?

ve the possibility to directly select the help 
n for a particular component, page 4.

plete list of all available commands can be 
starting on page 31.

Aud
30

• Should interference occur during the process of 
storing a name, the voice recognition system will 
automatically repeat the procedure one time. If the 
interference continues, the dialog is stopped.
You must repeat the input procedure again.

Which co

• You ha
functio

• A com
found 

io



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Com

Foll
reco
nitio
equ

Tele

Help

•
•
•

Com

•
•

Com

•
•
•
•
•
•

m a spoken number or name:

er”
 number”

ct the last spoken digit blocks:

r”
number”

e all input digit blocks:

”
umber”

e and extend your personal phone 

mber”

Operating T
 31

on Telephone Audio O

mand list

owing is a complete list of commands that can be 
gnized by the voice recognition system. The recog-
n of these commands is dependent on the level of 

ipment in your vehicle.

phone commands

 commands:

“Help” / “Help Phone”
“Help Function”
“Help Function Phone”

mands to enter your unlock code:

“Enter unlock code”
“Input unlock code”

mands to enter telephone numbers:

“Dial number”
“Dial phone number”
“Call number”
“Call phone number”
“Phone number”
“Number”

Command to confir

• “Confirm”
• “Confirm numb
• “Confirm phone

Commands to corre

• “Correct”
• “Correction”
• “Correct numbe
• “Correct phone 

Commands to delet

• “Delete”
• “Delete number
• “Delete phone n

Commands to creat
book:

• “Store name”
• “Store number”
• “Store phone nu

ips



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

 to redial the last dialled telephone number:

l”
l number”
l phone number”
ast number”
ast phone number”

and to dial a telephone number:

umber”
hone number”

umber”
hone number”

number”
phone number

and to store a telephone number:

number”
phone number”
name”

Ope
32

Command to dial a name from your personal phone 
book:

• “Dial name”
• “Call name”
• “Name”

Command to delete a name or number from your per-
sonal phone book:

• “Delete name“
• “Delete number”
• “Delete phone number”

Command to delete names from your personal phone 
book or to completely delete the contents of your tele-
phone book:

• “Delete phone book”

Command to play the phone book or to select an entry 
from your phone book:

• “Play phone book”
• “Read phone book”
• “Phone book”
• “List phone book”
• “Get phone book”

Command

• “Redia
• “Redia
• “Redia
• “Dial l
• “Dial l

Final comm

• “Dial”
• “Dial n
• “Dial p
• “Call”
• “Call n
• “Call p
• “Send”
• “Send 
• “Send 
• “OK”

Final comm

• “Store”
• “Store 
• “Store 
• “Store 

rating Tips



Introduc
 

perating Tips Index

Co

•

Di

•
•
•
•

Ra

He

•

Co

•
•
•
•
•
•

and to select a frequency on the FM 

e“ (FM)
)

t a band:

a station (AM or FM only) into your 
:

 a station from your personal station 

Operating 
33

tion Telephone Audio O

mmand to stop a dialog:

“Cancel”

gits and words used to enter a telephone number:

“0” - “9”
“Star”
“Pound”
“One eight hundred”

dio commands

lp commands:

“Help Radio”

mmands to select the next station:

“Seek”
“Radio seek”
“Tuner seek”
“Next station”
“Radio next station”
“Tuner next station”

Example of a comm
and AM band:

• “Ninety-five fiv
• “Six thirty” (AM
• “Ten ten” (AM)

Commands to selec

• “FM”
• “AM”
• “Weatherband”

Command to enter 
personal station list

• “Store station”

Command to select
list:

• “Select station”

Tips



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

f commands to select up to 6 CDs in your 
r:

mber 2”
CD number3“
t CD 4”
t CD number 6”
CD 4”

s to select the next CD:

CD”
t next CD”
next CD”

f commands to select up to 19 title numbers 
 CD:

ack 1”
mber 4”

 8”
t track 5”

s to select the next title of a loaded CD:

track”

xt track”

Ope
34

Commands to play the station list or to select an entry 
from your station list:

• “List station list”
• “Play station list”
• “Get station list”
• “Read station list”
• “Station list”

Command to delete a station from your personal station 
list:

• “Delete station”

Command to delete stations from your personal station 
list or to completely delete the contents of your station 
list:

• “Delete station list”

CD-Changer / CD player commands 

Help commands:

• “Help CD”
• “Help CD changer”
• “Help single CD”

Example o
CDChange

• “CD 1”
• “CD nu
• “Load 
• “Selec
• “Selec
• “Load 

Command

• “Next 
• “Selec
• “Load 

Example o
of a loaded

• “CD tr
• “CD nu
• “Track
• “Selec

Command

• “Next 
• “Seek”
• “CD ne

rating Tips



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

Cas

Help

•

Com

•
•
•
•
•
•

Com

•
•

Com

•
•
•
•

nds

h on the navigation system:

mmands 

h on the phone:

h on the radio:

Operating T
 35

on Telephone Audio O

sette player commands

 commands:

“Help Tape”

mands to select the next title:

“Tape next track”
“Next track”
“Seek”
“Tape seek”
“Music search”
“Tape music search”

mand to switch to the other track:

“Other side”
“Tape other side”

mands to fast forward or rewind:

“Fast forward”
“Rewind”
“Tape fast forward”
“Tape Rewind”

Navigation comma

Commands to switc

• “Nav”
• “Navi”
• “Nav on”
• “Navi on”
• “Navigation”
• “Navigation on”

Mode Function Co

Commands to switc

• “Telephone”
• “Telephone on”
• “Phone”
• “Phone on”

Commands to switc

• “Radio”
• “Radio on”
• “Tuner”
• “Tuner on”

ips



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

Ope
36

Commands to switch on the CD player/CD-Changer:

• “CD”
• “CD on”
• “CD-Changer”
• “CD-Changer on”
• ”Single CD”
• “Single CD on”
• “CD number zero”
• “CD Number zero on”
• “CD number O”
• “CD number O on”
• “Select CD number zero”
• “Select CD number O”
• “Load CD number zero”
• “Load CD number O”

Commands to switch on the tape player:

• “Tape”
• “Tape on”

rating Tips



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

A
Acce
Acti
Acti
Ans
Aud
Aud

C
Cass
Cass
Cass
CD c
CD l
CD p
CD p
CD t
CD-C
CD-C
Com
Com
Com
Com

nger / CD player ............................ 34
unction ............................................. 35
ion ............................................. 28, 35
.............................................. 21, 22, 33
ne ................................................11, 31
 digits ................................................ 13
cks during input ............................. 13

ognition system............................5, 7
lephone book) .................................. 17
........................................................... 16
ng input ........................................... 14
on list) .............................................. 24
omplete) .......................................... 25
........................................................... 12
ber .................................................... 12
telephone ........................................... 9
........................................................... 12

ephone .............................................. 10

Index
 37

on Telephone Audio O

pt incoming telephone call ........................................5
vate cellular phone.......................................................3
vate voice recognition system ............................... 5, 7
wering machine operation ........................................19
io component selection............................................. 20
io operation ................................................................ 20

ette player.................................................................. 27
ette player activation ..................................................3
ette player commands ............................................. 35
ommands ................................................................... 26
oading, CD-Changer ................................................. 26
layer ........................................................................... 26
layer activation............................................................3
rack - selecting, CD-Changer/CD player ............... 27
hanger ....................................................................... 26
hanger activation........................................................3
mand list .....................................................................31
mands to select FM frequencies ............................ 22
mands, cassette player ............................... 27, 28, 35
mands, CD ................................................................. 26

Commands, CD-Cha
Commands, mode f
Commands, navigat
Commands, radio...
Commands, telepho
Confirming spoken
Correcting digit blo

D
Deactivate voice rec
Delete (complete te
Delete name............
Delete number duri
Delete station (stati
Delete station list (c
Dial number............
Dial telephone num
Dialog description, 
Digits........................

E
Edit commands, tel



Introduction Telephone Audio

 

Operating Tips Index

 commands...................................................... 35
 system activation ............................................ 3
n, radio ............................................................ 22
, cassette player .............................................. 28
, CD-Changer/CD player................................ 27

 lever.................................................................... 5
, cassette player .............................................. 28
on, radio........................................................... 22

n list .................................................................. 24

ation .................................................................. 3
mands........................................................ 22, 33
ation ................................................................. 21
coming telephone call..................................6, 7
an incoming telephone call ............................ 9
ssette player ................................................... 28
38

F
Fast forward, cassette player .......................................... 28
Final commands, telephone...............................................9
FM band, select frequency.............................................. 22

H
Help .......................................................................................4
Help cassette .................................................................4, 28
Help CD.................................................................................4
Help CD player .................................................................. 26
Help CD-Changer.............................................................. 26
Help radio ......................................................................4, 22
Help telephone.............................................................. 4, 11

L
Load next CD, CD-Changer ............................................. 26

M
Messages in multifunction display.............................. 8, 9
Mode function commands............................................... 35
Multifunction display..........................................................8
Multifunction steering wheel with operating lever .......7

N
Navigation (switching on) ............................................... 28

Navigation
Navigation
Next statio
Next track
Next track

O
Operating
Other side
Other stati

P
Play statio

R
Radio activ
Radio com
Radio oper
Receive in
Receiving 
Rewind, ca



Introducti
 

perating Tips Index

S
Seek
Sele
Sele
Sele
Sele
Set 
Stat
Stor
Stor

T
Tele
Tele
Tele
Tele
Trou

V
Voic
Volu
39

on Telephone Audio O

 other track, cassette player ................................... 28
ct a phone book entry..................................................9
ct frequency, radio .................................................... 22
ct station (station list)............................................... 23
cting audio components..............................................3
radio frequency.......................................................... 22
ion seek, radio............................................................ 22
e name, telephone book ............................................14
e station, (station list) ............................................... 23

phone commands ............................................ 9, 11, 31
phone number, allowable digits...............................14
phone number, correcting during input .................13
phone operation............................................................8
bleshooting................................................................ 29

e mailbox operation ...................................................19
me setting ................................................................ 6, 7



Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC
One Mercedes Drive
Montvale, New Jersey 07645
www.MBUSA.com

(c) 2000 Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC
Technical Information
Order number P-2710-00A
Printed in the United States

All illustrations and specifications contained in this folder are
based on the latest product information availble at the time of
publication approval. Mercedes-Benz reserves the right to make
changes at any time, without notice. 


	Operation Guide
	Activation/deactivation using operating lever
	1 Activate voice recognition system/ accept incoming telephone call (position 1›)
	2 Deactivate voice recognition system (position 2¥)

	Activate voice recognition system
	Set volume level
	Dial telephone number
	Activation/deactivation of voice recognition using multifunction steering wheel with operating lever
	1 Activate voice recognition system – Briefly pull operating lever to position 1 ›. Activation �i...
	2 Deactivate voice recognition – Briefly push operating lever to position 2¥, or state the comman...
	3 Increase volume�–�Press æ button.
	4 Decrease volume�–�Press ç button.
	5 To receive an incoming telephone call– Press í button.
	6 To end a telephone call�–�Press ì button.

	Messages in the Multifunction display
	The voice recognition system also recognizes if the vehicle’s cellular phone is connected to the ...
	The vehicle’s cellular phone user keypad remains fully operational.
	Dialog description
	Following edit commands are possible:
	Telephone commands
	“Enter unlock code”
	“Dial Number”
	Sample dialog:
	“Confirm”
	“Correction”
	“Delete”
	“Store Name”
	After the command “Store”, you will be prompted up to four times to input the name.
	Sample dialog:
	“Dial name” (Telephone book)
	“Delete Name”(Telephone book)
	“Delete phone book”
	“Phone book”
	“Redial”
	Managing an automated answering system/voicemail operation
	Audio operation
	Following Audio components can be operated using voice recognition:
	Radio
	Additionally, you have the capability of creating a station list. Frequently listened to radio st...
	Radio commands
	Select Frequency “FM”
	“Store station” (Station list)
	“Select station” (Station list)
	“Station list”
	“Delete station” (Station list)
	“Delete station list”
	CD-Changer or CD Player
	CD-Commands
	“Track 1” to “Track 19”
	Cassette Player
	Cassette player commands
	Troubleshooting
	• Digits from zero to nine, and the words “Pound” and “Star” may be entered.
	• Should interference occur during the process of storing a name, the voice recognition system wi...

	Which commands are available for use?
	Command list
	Cassette player commands
	Navigation commands
	Introduction
	You have the capability of operating your vehicle’s cellular phone, radio, single CD-player, CD-c...
	Introduction 3
	Operating lever 5
	Multifunction steering wheel with operating lever 7
	Telephone operation 8
	Dialog description 9
	Telephone commands 11
	“Help” / “Help phone” 11
	“Enter unlock code” 11
	“Dial Number” 12
	“Confirm” 13
	“Correction” 13
	“Delete” 14
	“Store Name” 14
	“Dial Name” (telephone book) 16
	“Delete Name” (telephone book) 16
	“Delete phone book” 17
	“Phone book” 18
	“Redial” 18
	Managing an automated answering system/ voice mail operation 19

	Audio operation 20
	Radio 21
	Radio commands 22
	“Help radio” 22
	“Seek” / “Next station” 22
	Select Frequency (FM) 22
	“FM” “AM” “Weatherband” 22
	“Store station” (station list) 23
	“Select station” (station list 23
	“Station list” 24
	“Delete station” (station list) 24
	“Delete station list” 25
	CD-Changer or Single CD 26
	CD-Commands 26
	“Help CD” / “Help CD-Changer” / “Help Single CD” 26
	“CD 1” to “CD 6” 26
	“Next CD” 26
	“Track 1” to “Track 19” 27
	“Next Track” 27

	Cassette player 27
	Cassette player commands 28
	“Help Tape” 28
	“Next track” 28
	“Seek” 28
	“Other side” 28 “Fast forward” or “Rewind” 28
	Navigation 28
	Troubleshooting 29
	List of commands 31
	Index 37
	Following Help commands are possible:
	Accept incoming telephone call 5
	Activate cellular phone 3
	Activate voice recognition system 5, 7
	Answering machine operation 19
	Audio component selection 20
	Audio operation 20
	Cassette player 27
	Cassette player activation 3
	Cassette player commands 35
	CD commands 26
	CD loading, CD-Changer 26
	CD player 26
	CD player activation 3
	CD track - selecting, CD-Changer/CD player 27
	CD-Changer 26
	CD-Changer activation 3
	Command list 31
	Commands to select FM frequencies 22
	Commands, cassette player 27, 28, 35
	Commands, CD 26
	Commands, CD-Changer / CD player 34
	Commands, mode function 35
	Commands, navigation 28, 35
	Commands, radio 21, 22, 33
	Commands, telephone 11, 31
	Confirming spoken digits 13
	Correcting digit blocks during input 13
	Deactivate voice recognition system 5, 7
	Delete (complete telephone book) 17
	Delete name 16
	Delete number during input 14
	Delete station (station list) 24
	Delete station list (complete) 25
	Dial number 12
	Dial telephone number 12
	Dialog description, telephone 9
	Digits 12
	Edit commands, telephone 10
	Fast forward, cassette player 28
	Final commands, telephone 9
	FM band, select frequency 22
	Help 4
	Help cassette 4, 28
	Help CD 4
	Help CD player 26
	Help CD-Changer 26
	Help radio 4, 22
	Help telephone 4, 11
	Load next CD, CD-Changer 26
	Messages in multifunction display 8, 9
	Mode function commands 35
	Multifunction display 8
	Multifunction steering wheel with operating lever 7
	Navigation (switching on) 28
	Navigation commands 35
	Navigation system activation 3
	Next station, radio 22
	Next track, cassette player 28
	Next track, CD-Changer/CD player 27
	Operating lever 5
	Other side, cassette player 28
	Other station, radio 22
	Play station list 24
	Radio activation 3
	Radio commands 22, 33
	Radio operation 21
	Receive incoming telephone call 6, 7
	Receiving an incoming telephone call 9
	Rewind, cassette player 28
	Seek other track, cassette player 28
	Select a phone book entry 9
	Select frequency, radio 22
	Select station (station list) 23
	Selecting audio components 3
	Set radio frequency 22
	Station seek, radio 22
	Store name, telephone book 14
	Store station, (station list) 23
	Telephone commands 9, 11, 31
	Telephone number, allowable digits 14
	Telephone number, correcting during input 13
	Telephone operation 8
	Troubleshooting 29
	Voice mailbox operation 19
	Volume setting 6, 7



